± 0144034

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$44.00

RPTT - \$897.00

Page 1 of 6 Recorded By: AE

Book- 282 Page- 0144

JENNIFER HALL NOTARY PUBLIC State of idaho

A.P. N.: 011-170-05 Escrow No .: 18064 / 18064 R.P.T.T.: \$897.00 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO: William McBeath, Robert McBeath 2212 Paiute Meadows Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89134

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

(May be executed in counter-parts)

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lanelle Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanell Cobeaga, Shirlene Rae Cordle and Marthyn Kingsley, жиминимих whix мумской михимонты ар yamarried woman as with rights of survivorsh

2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record.

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

William McBeath and Rebert McBeath Shannon McBeath Husband and Wife as to an Undivided 50% and Robert McBeath and Terry McBeath as to an undivided 50% all as Joint Tenants Hierard Property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "EXHIBIT A"

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any,

| thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. |
|--|
| Date: <u>q/12/13</u> Luniu Coling |
| Lanelle Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanelle Shirlene Rae Cordle |
| Cobeaga |
| Marilyn Kingsley |
| State of Idaho |
| County of TWIN FAILS } ss: |
| on September 12,2013 |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lannelle Cobeaga |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person |
| Whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it. My Commission Expires: Nov. 8, 2017 Linually # All. |
| Notary Public |

SEE CONTINUED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS FOR "DEED"

A.P. N.: 011-170-05
Escrow No.: 18064 / 18064
R.P.T.T.: \$897.00
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX
STATEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO:
William McBeath, Robert McBeath
2212 Paiute Meadows Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89134

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

(May be executed in counter-parts)

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Laucille Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanell Cobeaga, Shirlene Rae Cordle and Marilya Kingsley, assignt topants with rights of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

William McBeath and Anti-Kart Street and Shannon McBeath, Husband and wife, as to an undivided 50% and Robert McBeath and Terry McBeath, husband and wife as joint tenants wife real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "EXHIBIT A"

| SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year. | |
|---|---|
| 2. Covenants, conditions, Restriction | ons, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record. |
| | opurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, |
| thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions | |
| Date: 9-12-2013 | |
| | Shirline Rai Cordle |
| Lanelle Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanelle | Shirlene Rae Cordle |
| Cobeaga |)) |
| -Marilyn Kingsley | |
| State of } | |
| County of | |
| On | |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lar | nelle Cobeaga |
| | |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknown | of satisfactory evidence) to be the person owledged that she executed it. |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| | Notary Public |

SEE CONTINUED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS FOR "DEED"

CONTINUED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS FOR "DEED" ANGELA C OLSEN NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Florence, Montana My Commission Expires October 01, 2015 On 12, 2613 Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Shirlene Rae Cordle personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it. My Commission Expires: 10.01.2015 State of County of On Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marilyn Kingsley personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it. My Commission Expires: Notary Public

A.P. N.: 011-170-05 Escrow No.: 18064 / 18064 R.P.T.T.: \$897.00 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO: William McBeath, Robert McBeath 2212 Paiute Meadows Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89134

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

(May be executed in counter-parts)

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lanelle Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanell Cobeaga, Shirlene Rac Cordle and Marilyn Kingsley, solottened virtelet of survivorship an unmarried woman as with rights of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

William McBeath and Kobert McBeath Shannon McBeath, Husband and Wife, as to an undivided 50% and Robert McBeath and Terry McBeath, Husband and Wife as to an undivided 50% all as joint tenants the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "EXHIBIT A"

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year. 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record. TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Date: Shirlene Rae Cordle Lanelle Cobeaga, who acquired title as Lanelle

Cobcaga Marilyn Kingsle

| State of } | |
|---|--|
| County of | |
| On | |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally app | |
| personally known to me (or proved to me of whose name is subscribed to this instrument. My Commission Expires: | n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person t and acknowledged that she executed it. |
| ivis commission Exputes. | Notary Public |

SEE CONTINUED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS FOR "DEED"

| CONTINUED NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS FOR "DEED" | |
|--|--|
| State of } | \wedge |
| County of } ss: | |
| On | __ |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Shirlene Rae Cordle | \ |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it. | |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| Notary Public | Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is |
| State of Muada } ss: County of Clark } On 9-12-13 | |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marilyn Kingsley | |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it. | |
| My Commission Expires: 3-30-14 Molusa Sterk | |
| Meliss A Stektz | |
| MELISSA A. STERTZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 3-30-14 Certificate No: 06-104347-1 | |

Escrow No: 18064

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

All that certain real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All of the North one-half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (N1/2 of SE1/4 of NE1/4), Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, Lincoln County, Nevada.

ALSO:

COMMENCING at the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4 of NE1/4) of Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian, Lincoln County, Nevada:

Thence running North 533 feet to the Northwest corner;

Thence East 1320 feet to the Northeast corner;

Thence South 533 feet to the Southeast corner;

Thence West 1320 feet to the Point of Commencement.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portions lying within U.S. Highway 93, as the same now exists.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all ore as reserved in Patent recorded April 29, 1902 in Book "F" of Miscellaneous Records, Page 123 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 011-170-05



DOC # DV-144034

09/25/2013

04:56 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

| 1. a) | Assessor Par 011-170-05 | cel Numb | er(s) | | | Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE | Fee: \$44.00 RPTT: \$897.00 | | |
|--|--|--|------------------|------------------------|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| а) b) | 011-170-05 | | | <u></u> | | Book- 282 Page- | - 0144 | | |
| | | | | | | \ | \ | | |
| c) . | | | | | ~ | | \ | | |
| <u>d)</u> | T £ D | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | Type of Prop | | 1.) F | Cinala Familia D | | S FOR OPTIONAL US | SE ONLY | | |
| a) | □ Vacant I | | b) [| | Document ins | The state of the s | | | |
| c) | □ Condo.T | | d) [| | Book: | Page: | | | |
| e) | ☐ Apt. Bld | _ | | Comm'l/Ind'l | Date of Record | ding: | _/_/ | | |
| g) | X Agricultu | ural | h) [| Mobile Home | Notes | | | | |
| i) | Other | | | | | \ | 1 | | |
| 3. | a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$230,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only(value of property): (0.00) | | | | | | | | |
| | c. Transfer Ta | ax Value: | | | \$230, | ,000.00 | | | |
| | | | | | _ / | / | | | |
| | d. Real Prope | - | | Due | \$897. | .00 | | | |
| 4. | If Exemption | | | | \ ' / | | | | |
| | | 400 | - | , per NRS 375.090, S | Section: | | | | |
| | b. Explain l | Reason fo | r Exer | nption: | | | | | |
| 5. | | | | eing transferred: | <u>100 %</u> | | | | |
| | The under | signed dec | clares | and acknowledges, u | inder penalty of pe | erjury, pursuant to l | NRS 375.060 | | |
| | and NRS 375 | $5.\tilde{1}10$, that | the in | formation provided | is correct to the be | est of their informat | ion and | | |
| | | | | by documentation if | | | | | |
| | | | | e, the parties agree t | | | | | |
| | other determ | ination of | additi | onal tax due, may re | sult in a penalty o | f 10% of the tax du | e plus interest | | |
| | at 1% per mo | onth Purs | maarii mant t | NRS 375.030, the | Buver and Seller s | shall be jointly and | severally | | |
| | liable for any | | | | Buyor and Somer s | man of joining and | 30102211) | | |
| and the same of th | madic for any | addition | ai aiiio | omi owed. | / / | | | | |
| | Signature (| 1/1 | 12 | | Capacity Grant | tor's Agent | | | |
| 200 | orginature | Muce | 47 X | | Cuparity_Orani | <u></u> | | | |
| / | Signature | | 1/2 | dh. | Capacity_Gran | tee's Agent | | | |
| | | the state of the s | 1/ | 7 | | | | | |
| | SELLER | (GRANT | OR) I | NFORMATION | BUYER (G | RANTEE) INFORM | <u>MATION</u> | | |
| | | (R | EQUIRI | ED) | _ | REQUIRED) | | | |
| | | Lanel | le Cob | eaga, Shirlene Rae | | William McBeath | | | |
| | | Cord | le and I | Marilyn Kingsley | | McBeath, Robert M | IcBeath and | | |
| | | | -/- |) | | Terry D. McBeath | | | |
| V | Print Name: | | | . Frehner, Agt. | _ Print Name: | By: Annie M. Frehi | | | |
| | Address: | | Cantle A | | _ Address: | 9600 Grand Isle La | | | |
| | City/State/Zij | - | ID. 83 | 328 | _ City/State/Zip: | Las Vegas, NV, 89 | 144 | | |
| W | Capacity: | Grant | | | _ Capacity: | Grantee | | | |
| 74 | | | | esting Recording | | | | | |
| | | | | LLER OR BUYER) | Ean #: 1004 | 4/10024 | | | |
| Co. Mesquite Title Company Esc. #: 18064/18064 Name: 840 Pinnacle Court #3, Mesquite, NV 89027 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ORD THIS FORM M. | | WAICDOEIL MED) | | | |